

Kaltbrunn, 10 January 2024

Zahner Electronic AG appoints new executive officer Jörg Krautter

Kaltbrunn, St. Gallen, January 10, 2024 - Zahner Electronic AG, a leading software and hardware engineering specialist based in Kaltbrunn, St. Gallen, announces the appointment of Jörg Krautter as the company's new Chief Executive Officer (CEO). Mr. Krautter succeeds the outgoing CEO and will commence his duties in January 2024.

Jörg Krautter has extensive experience in electrical and mechanical engineering. Prior to his appointment as CEO of Zahner Electronic, he held the position of Vice President Automation and Power at Murrelektronik GmbH. In 2020, he established Data Panel GmbH, a business dedicated to the goal of leading the industry in end-to-end, decentralized installation technology for mobile machines.

The appointment of Jörg Krautter as CEO signals a strategic course to the future of Zahner Electronic AG. Armin Fischer, Chairman of the Board of Directors at Zahner Electronic AG, is highly positive about the succession: "In a time of constant transformation, we have a strong leader in Mr. Jörg Krautter as CEO at Zahner Electronic AG. I trust Mr. Krautter to provide the company with a visionary direction and to implement future-oriented solutions in engineering, control cabinet construction and services."

Zahner Electronic AG welcomes Mr. Jörg Krautter and is looking ahead to a highly motivated and promising cooperation.

Press Release

For public release





Caption: Jörg Krautter, CEO Zahner Electronic AG *Image copyright:* Zahner Electronic AG

Press relations and contact for journalists:

Zahner Electronic AG Sabrina Steiner Telefon: +41 (0)55 293 26 60 info@zahner-electronic.ch https://www.zahner-electronic.ch/

Zahner Electronic AG Grabackerstrasse 5 8722 Kaltbrunn CEO: Jörg Krautter Zahner Electronic AG Tel.: +41 (0)55 293 26 60 E-Mail: info@zahner-electronic.ch